
LIST OF LCB’s FLASH TALKS FOR SC/59 
 
Date  Branch  Name of SC members  
8 Dec. 2022  LCB = Learning and Capacity Building Jie HE; Karima BENDAHHOU; Sirpa HEINÄVAARA  
 

Branch Flash talk title Name of 
presenter 

E-mail address of the 
presenter 

If applicable,  
cross-branch structure / 

interdisciplinary interactions  
(list other Branches) 

Take away message 

LCB Overview of LCB activities Anouk Berger bergera@iarc.who.int N/A N/A 
LCB 1 Canscreen5 Training of 

Trainers Programme – 
testimonials from the field 

Dominique 
Meunier 

Amelie Labaume 
Sandrine 
Montigny 

meunierd@iarc.fr 
labaumea@visitors.iar

c.fr 

LCB 
EPR 

Train the trainer approaches, based on blended 
learning approaches and integrating generic material 
for teaching (training toolkits) is a powerful capacity 
building strategy 

LCB 2 The IARC Learning Portal and 
World Cancer Report Updates 

Learning Platform: The power of 
e-learning to boost the effective 

dissemination of scientific 
evidence in cancer prevention 

Dominique Meunier 
Amélie Labaume 

meunierd@iarc.fr; 
labaumea@visitors.iar

c.fr 

Sandrine Montigny, IARC 
Heather Coombs, IARC 

Bernard Steward, University of 
New South Wales, Australia 

James Mc Kay, IARC 
Anouk Berger, IARC 

The IARC Learning portal and WCR Updates 
platform have shown a great potential to not only 
support IARC’s capacity building mandate, but also 
to substantially contribute to the dissemination of 
scientific evidence in cancer prevention. 

LCB 3 The IARC mentoring programme 
– a voluntary and cross cutting 

initiative 

Sally Moldan   
Florence Guida 

moldans@iarc.fr 
guidaf@iarc.fr 

Michele Matta; Karina Zaluski; 
Kayo Togawa; Anouk Berger 

The IARC mentoring programme provides tools and 
tips to facilitate fruitful mentoring relationships: 
agreement and action plan for the first meeting, 
periodic and final evaluation template, and mentoring 
session record template. 

LCB 4 Research Leadership Training 
Programme 

Julianna Soos 
Olivier Exertier 

Clement Chauvet 
David Kavanagh 

Anouk Berger  

soosj@iarc.who.int 
exertiero@visitors.iarc.

fr 
chauvetc@iarc.who.int 
kavanaghd@iarc.who.i

nt 
bergera@iarc.fr 

All branches The implementation of three instances of the 
programme has demonstrated relevancy and 
usefulness for IARC, as well as collaborators, to 
support next generations of cancer research leaders 
fulfilling the vision and mission of own 
organisations/research institutes. 
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For information: list of other Branches 
 
Date  Branch  Name of SC members  
6 Dec. 2022  CSU = Cancer Surveillance  Ferrán CATALÁ LÓPEZ; Manami INOUE; Valery LEMMENS  
6 Dec. 2022  ESC = Evidence Synthesis and Classification Mathilde TOUVIER [unable to attend unless a conflicting meeting becomes virtual]; 

Ravi MEHROTRA; Einas Abudlaziz Eid AL KUWARI  
7 Dec. 2022  GEM = Genomic Epidemiology William GALLAGHER; Jong Bae PARK; Gunilla ENBLAD  
7 Dec. 2022  EGM = Epigenomics and Mechanisms Walter BERGER; Luis Felipe Ribeiro PINTO; Satish GOPAL  
7 Dec. 2022  LSB = Laboratory Support, Biobanking and Services Péter NAGY; Sergey A. IVANOV  
8 Dec. 2022  ENV = Environment and Lifestyle Epidemiology Jeanette FALCK WINTHER; Pietro PICHIERRI; Ben SPYCHER  
8 Dec. 2022  EPR = Early Detection, Prevention and Infections Louisa GORDON; Marc ARBYN; Kalipso CHALKIDOU  
23–27 Jan. 
2023  

NME (Review)  Tone Bjørge + Ulrike Haug + Marie-Elise Parent + 3 external experts  

 
 


